© . AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT NO. 3000-1382

Contract Start Date: April 1, 2009 Total Contract Amount: $15,000.00
Original Contract Expiration Date: September 30, 2010 Original Contract: $5,000.00
Current Contract Expiration Date: August 31,2011 Previous Amendment(s) Total:  $5,000.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date;  Not Applicable This Amendment: $5,000.00

This amendment is between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal
Apprehension, located at 1430 Maryland Avenue E., St. Paul, MN 55106 (“State™) and City of St. Paul, Police
Department, 367 Grove Street, St. Paul, MN 55101.

Recitals

1. The State has a contract with the Governmental Unit identified as 3000-1382 (“Original Contract™) for investigative
overtime reimbursement, training and equipment, The State is in need of assistance from city and county law
enforcement agencies in investigating and combating the exploitation of children which occurs through the use of
computers by providing funds for equipment, training and expenses, including travel and overtime funding, which are
incurred by law enforcement as a result of such investigations. :

2. This amendment is needed to increase the total doliar amount of this contract to cover additional overtime hours and
expenses for services being provided. : '
3. The State and the Contractor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment
In this Amendment deleted contract terms will be struck out and the added contract terms will be underlined.

REVISION 1. Clause 3. “Payments”, Section (D) is amended as follows:

(D) The State has a total Expense Budget of $241,481.00 that was approved under the Community Oriented Policing
Services (COPS), Child Sexual Predator Program Grant for investigative overtime hours and expense reimbursentent.
Based on the number of Governmental Units participating in the COPS Child Sexual Predator Program the total
obligation of the State for reimbursement of investigative overtime hours and expenses will not exceed $HL000-60
$15.000.00 for this Governmental Unit, unless approved by the State’s Authorized Representative.

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Contract and all previous amendments remain in full
force and effect.

1. STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3. STATE AGENCY
Individual cenifigs that funds heve been encumbered as ) Indvidual certifies the applicable provisions of Minn, Stat.
required by Mivin Stat. §§ 16A.% 16Ca05. $16C.08, subdivisions 2 and 3 are reqffirmed.
Signed: — 4 ﬂ»ﬁi’mﬁ‘\‘ By: / S
] I - U {with delegated authority)
Date: 7 \3{ \ Title:
Contract No, 3000-1382. Writg Amendmey s,#3 Date: /
2. CONTRACTOR _ 4. COMMISSIONER OF MINISTRATION
The Contracior certifies that the appropriate person(s) have As delegated ro Materials Management Division
execuled the contract on behalf of the Contractor as required

by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions] or ordinarices. By:
By: / ) Date: \\\
Distribution:
Date: Agency

\___,‘ Contractot
e State’ s Authorized Representative - Photo Copy

Title: Chief of Police /




City Attorney / Date

Director, Financial Services Date

/



| - __
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO. 3000-1382 % JZ-/53/ 97

Contract Start Date: ) April 1, 2009 " Total Contract Amount: £10,000.00
Original Contract Expiration Date: September 30, 2010 .Original Contract: $5,000.00
Current Contract Expiration Date: _ September 30, 2010 Previous Amendment(s) Total: _$5,000.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date:  August 31, 2011 This Amendment: $0.00

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Public Safety, Burcau of
Criminal Apprehension, located at 1430 Maryland Avenue East, St. Paul, MN 55106 (“State”) and City of St. Paul Police
Department, located at 367 Grove Street, St. Paul, MN 35101 (“Govemmental Unit™).

Recitals

1. The State has a contract with the Governmental Unit identified as 3000-1382 (““Original Contract™) for investigative
overtime reimbursement, training and equipment. The State is in need of assistance from city and county law
enforcement agencies in investigating and combating the exploitation of children which occurs through the use of
computers by providing funds for equipment, training and expenses, including travel and overtime funding, which are

incurred by law enforcement as a result of such investigations.
2. This amendment is needed to extend services through August 31,2011 to allow participating affiliates addltlonal time

to accomplish closures on cases they have initiated as a result of this Joint Powers Agreement.
3. The State and the Contractor are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

2

, Contract Amendment ‘
In this Amendment deleied coniract terms will be struck out and the added corntract terms will be underlined.

REVISION 1. Clause 1, Section 1.2 “Expiration dafe” of the Original Cofitract i§ amended as foitows:

1.2 Expiration date: Seﬁember—%@;%@-}(); August 31, 2011, or until all obligations Tave been satisfactorily fulfilled,
whichever oceurs first. '

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Ongmal Contract and al} previous amendments remain in full
force and effect.

1. STATE ENCUMBRANCE YERIFICATION .3. STATE AGENCY 7
Individual cert:f‘ ies the applicable provisions of Minn. Stat.

Individual éertifiestthat fimds havg been encumbered as
required by Mt”mt SE16A. IWS. i
Signed: Lo 1 i BT S By: i AL |
X /%g i ’/b wnithe deie{ale authority)
y : Title: A CXe Sy >

Contract No. 3000-1382. Written Amendment #2 Date: ' \« / / \S / ’ O

Date:

2. CONTRACTOR 4. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

The Coniractor certifies that the appropriaie person(s) have As a'elegate tgria m‘ Division
executed the contract on behalf of the Contracior as required .

by a}ﬁl/:pab!e articles, bylaw.s' resolutions, or ordinances.
Date: J\. 7 /‘& J

,a . ]

Title: Chief of Poldice

Date:
Distribution:
Agency
Contractor

State’ s Authorized Representative - Photo Copy

“

Rev. 4/09



@; Ay = [o- LE-12

Clty%mey Date

/D/)*]//m,%v =970

Director, Financial SGI'VICCS Date




AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. 3000-1382 %’”@;\ /S35

Contract Start Date: ' April 1,2009 Total Contract Amount: $10,000.00

Original Contract Expiration Date: September 30, 2010 Original Contract: $5,060.00
Current Contract Expiration Date: September 30, 2010 Previous Amendment(s) Total:  $0.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date: This Amendment; - - $5,000.00

This amendment is between the State of Minneéota, through its Commissioner of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal
Apprehension, located at 1430 Maryland Avenue E., St. Paul, MN 55106 (“State™) and City of St. Paul, Police
Department, 367 Grove Street, St. Paul, MN 55101,

Recitals

1. The State has a contract with the Governmental Unit identified as 3000-1382 (“Original Contract™) for investigative
overtime reimbursement, training and equipment. The State is in need of assistance from city and county law
enforcement agencies in investigating and combating the exploitation of children which occurs through the use of

- computers by providing funds for equipment, training and expenses, including travel and overtime fundmg, which are
incurred by law enforcement as a result of such investigations.
"2, This amendment is needed to increase the total dollar amount of this contract to- cover additional overtime hours and
expenses for services being provided. :
3. The State and the Gontractor are w1llmg to amend the Original Contract as sta’ied below

Contract Amendment

In z‘kis' Amendment deleted contract terms will be struck out and the added contract terms will beé underlined.

REVISION 1. Clause 3. “Payments” Section (D) is amended as follows:

(D) The State has a total Expense Budget of $241,481.00 that was approved under the Community Oriented Pohcmg
Services (COPS), Child Sexual Predator Program Grant for investigative overtime hours and expense reimbursement,
Based on the number of Governmental Units participating in the COPS Child Sexual Predator Program the total
obligation of the State for retmbursément of investigative-overtime hours and expenses will not exceed $5:600.00
$10,000.00 for any-one this Governmental Unit, unless approved by the State’s Authorized Representative.

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain in full force and effect.

1..§TATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION " 3. STATE AGENCY

Individual cextifies that fimds have been encumbered as : Individual cerrrf les the applicable provisions of Minn. Siat.

reguired ms and { 6C.05. > $16C.08, sy ions 2 ancé}erquﬁ?rmed
LA By: e TS

Signed: .
) v 1) , Sulth dele autfgority)
Date: w\ ‘d\. { : Title: H_}qf N
wWsg f ' é_ﬂ - 10 g
Contract No. 3000- 1382 Written Amendment #1 Date:

2. C(‘}NTRACTOR' 4. COMMISSIONERO ADMINISTRATI

The Contrgctor certifies that the ppropnate person(s) have

executed fhe contract on behalf of the Contgactor as required '
by ap, l‘jﬁ art:c!g7 iy vs resolutfons, or ordinances.
By: -

e e £

. Distribution:

Agency
Contractor
State’s Authorized Representatwe Fhoto Copy



By: 2,?‘/?-4/0 /2’“ |

Title: City Attorney

Date: | %/mz" 5, 1o

C {‘?{-i 05 ble e

Title: Director, Financial Services

Date: g/‘ 27 [D




